
March 4, 195g.

Dear Miss Elsie
Cumingham,

I would like to thank
you for

the

last week's
suggestion.

The "First Intunational

Conference
"held at Shoreham Hotel the

eyeth

and 28th
February,

was a
very interesting

one

Chere were been
developed many subjects

(as:

Causes of
Success and Failure in Technical Assist

once Projects,
Balance in Economic

Development,
Selection and

Training of
Personnel

for
Goss-

Cultural Work; what Do Less
Developed

Countries

Want From More
Developed

Ones? the Role
of

Development
Banks ).

I chose
for

the
first day

the Discussion

Panel "Causes of Success and Failure in Technic.

al Assistance
Projects

"and
for

the second
day

The other one : "What Do Less
Developed

Countries

Want
from

Move developed Ones?

my country
is

directly
interested in those

subjects,
and J was

very glad
to draw out a

great benefit from
such an

exchange ofideas.

Besides, during
the

first
Discussion Panel

I had the
opportunity

to listen to In Wiedner's

report.
I

found through
his statement a lot

of

judicious thoughts.
I should be

very
much

obliged
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obliged
to

you if you
could

give
me a

copy

of
In Wiedner's

Report for my personal
do

cumentation

Chis
morning,

saw
again

Dr Mckee

Rosen about
my training

He told me that he

had studied this
question

with the State

Department officials of
his

friends.
But, is

consideration
of

the in tunational situation

They
are not able to

manage anything for
me

before April So, Dr Rosen adviced me to

come back

during

the
just

week of April

Mean while, he lent me some books which

would
help

me to acquire precise
ideas

about State
Departments

activities

As I telephoned
last

Thursday,
I

am

very bedy
I have to I work hard in

order to make the moot benefit from my

courses. with
my

home works and
my readings,

I can't even
find enough

time to
enjoy

the
beginning spring

is
Washington

By
the

way,
I hope

to have the

pleasure
next

April,
to

offer you
a

copy of

a
fafer

Iam
preparing

now, about "Executive

Development."
Does Mr Shein baum write to

you ugul

only
? I

suppose
his mission in

saigon
an

very important
one, focused

on the
improvement

P.S. - Here are 2 receipts
of

the
training of my fellow contrymen.about

my
attendance

Sincerelyto the "Second Annual
conference

on International
Administration" al New york (Fee: $4.00)

where I have been for 3 days WINH THOFirst Annual International conference. Washington(Fee : $5.00)



Mr. Vinh Tho 
714 - 17th St. , N. W. (The Clyde) 
Washington 6, D. c. 

Dear Mr. Tho: 

March 6, 19 59 

Thank you for your letter of March the 4th concerning the meetings of 
the First International Conference. We will process the receipts for 
reimbursement and presumably you should get these within a few weeks . 

I need a signed application blank for the American Society for 
Public Administration at your earliest convenience . They will hold 
their annual conference in v ashington from April 1st to the 5th and I 
hope that you may be able to attend some of the sessions. 

I understand that you are planning to attend a conference next 
October. Is this the Public Personnel Administration Conference to 
be held at the Palace Hotel in San Francisco from October 4th to the 8th? 
Saigon is requesting further information on this particular conference . 

I have asked Dr. Weidner to send you a copy of his speech but 
unfortunately he did not speak from a prepared speech. However he will 
send you a letter summarizing what he said. When you have the time I 
would appreciate a more detailed report than ~uat the naming of the sessions 
you attended. , 

EC:ms 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

,, 

March 6, 1959

Mr. Vinh Tho
714 - 17th St., N. W. (The Clyde)
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Tho:

Thank you for your letter of March the 4th concerning the meetings of
the First International Conference. We will process the receipts for
reimbursement and presumably you should get these within a few weeks.

I need a signed application blank for the American Society for
Public Administration at your earliest convenience. They will hold
their annual conference in Washington from Aprillst to the 5th and I

hope that you may be able to attend some of the sessions.

I understand that you are planning to attend a conference next
October. Is this the Public Personnel Administration Conference to
be held at the Palace Hotel in San Francisco from October 4th to the 8th?
Saigon is requesting further information on this particular conference.

I have asked Dr. Weidner to send you a copy of his speech but
unfortunately he did not speak from a prepared speech. However he will
send you a letter summarizing what he said. When you have the time I
would appreciate a more detailed report than just the naming of the sessions
you attended.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
EC:ms Administrative Assistant
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March 10, 1959

Dear Miss Elsie
Canningham,

Chauk
you for having

asked Dr

Weidner to
express for

me on
paper

the

faint difference of
his advirable

speech.

It would be a
precious document that

my government,
at

Saigon,
would

particular

only
appreciate

By
the

way,
I would

inform you

that

I have
filled in

the
afflication for

the

"American
Society for

Public Administration"

and send it with 5 dollars
fee

to

Chicago,
last week.

I think that I'll receive
my

member carol soon.

Suicerely
yours.

webs

VINH THO
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¥.ir . Vinh Tho 
714 - 17th st., N. w. (The Clyde) 
Washington 6, D. c. 

Dear Mr. Tho: 

I / l March 11, 1959 

I was obvious4r in a very generous mood when I worked out the per 
diem for the period of March 16th to the Jlst. For sane reason I trans­
lated $160. to $192 . At the ooment I can't figure out what the reason 
was . I am left with no alternative but to deduct this additional present 
from the next per diem. I trust that this does not put your budget all 
askew! 

Also please find enclosed some bad news. It was after much corres­
pondence and Mr. Sheinbaum 1s discussion about your program with the MSUG 
people while he was in Saigon that finally resulted in l'.l\Y being authorized 
to ship the 22# difference from here via surface freight t o Saigon. 

Perhaps you were aware of this problem before Mr. Hung departed. It 
was obvious that some arrangement had to be made in order no t to unduly 
penalize the partic ipants. 

Messrs . Khanh and Phat are plann i ng to come to fashington on March 
30th and remain until the end of the American Society for Public Admin­
istration Conference. I have requested accommodations for them at the 
Lee House which is very close to the Statler Hotel. As I understand it 
both Mr . Gabis and Mr. Sheinbaum intend to go to the Conference and per­
haps you will have an opportunity to see then at this time . 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
EC:Jl'S Administrative Assistant 

Enc: M3U check 70429 
Participant memo dtd 3/10/59 

Peges
tered Return

Recept
March 11, 1959

Mr. Vinh Tho
714 - 17th St., N. We (The Clyde)
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Tho:

I was obviously in a very generous mood when I worked out the per
diem for the period of March 16th to the 31st. For some reason I trans-
lated $160. to $192. At the moment I can't figure out what the reason
was. I am left with no alternative but to deduct this additional present
from the next per diem. I trust that this does not put your budget all
askew!

Also please find enclosed some bad news. It was after much corres-
pondence and Mr. Sheinbaum's discussion about your program with the MSUG
people while he was in Saigon that finally resulted in my being authorized
to ship the 22# difference from here via surface freight to Saigon.

Perhaps you were aware of this problem before Mr. Hung departed. It
was obvious that some arrangement had to be made in order not to unduly
penalize the participants.

Messrs. Khanh and Phat are planning to come to Washington on March
30th and remain until the end of the American Society for Public Admin-
istration Conference. I have requested accommodations for them at the
Lee House which is very close to the Statler Hotel. As I understand it
both Mr. Gabis and Mr. Sheinbaum intend to go to the Conference and per-
haps you will have an opportunity to see them at this time.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
EC:ms Administrative Assistant

Enc: MSU check 70429
Participant memo dtd 3/10/59
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Vinn The

March 17, 1959
The

clyde Hole

714-17th strut (N.W.)

Washington
D-C

Dear Miss Elsie

Cunningham,

May

I ask
you

to
manage

a have

No

to Miami
for

the next Easter vacation
(from

March 26th to
April

1st )

It would be
for

me a
good opportunity,

after
these hard work months, to

enjoy

the

Warmer climate

of

that
magnificent City.

I shall
very

much
appreciate

to be

into duced to the Civil Commission
of

Florida State and to
get

some ideas about

it's Personnel
organization

I am
very glad

to know that Mr.

Sheinbaum and Dr
Galis

will attend the

next ASPA
meeting,

in
Washington

Certainly,

Mr Sheinbaum will with pleasure

give
me the latest

Saigon's
news.

As indicated in
your

letter, I send

enclosed here,
my

Air Ticket I am so
my

that

this question
had stirred

up
so much troubles

for
Viet Nam Pesjed

and MSUG at
Saigen.

Thank
youand Sincerely yours

Vinh The



Mr. Vinh Tho 
714 ~ 17th Street , N. W. 
Washington 6, D. C. 

Dear Vinh Tho: 

March 23, 1959 

Please find encl sed a check for $9 to cover the registration 
fees paid at the annual conference on International Administration 
in New York, and the First Annual International Conference in 
Washington. 

Since you are in Washington I would Yery much appraciate 
your handling the group registration for the Vietnamese whol 
will be attending the ASPA conference. l Blll encloaing our 
check for $55 and an indication of what these fees are for . 

In addition 1 am enclosing a completed appli~dtion form of 
Mr. Chan. I presume that the other participants will complete 
application forms during registration. I would be very willing 
to cover the fees as soon as we are sure of the exact amount 
involved. 

If you have the opportunity to come to TVA I am sure that you 
would enjoy the program. 

~~ 
EC:dd~ 

Inc: 2 checks ($9; $55) 
1 dp vcr 
l app. 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

March 23, 1959

Mr. Vinh Tho
714 - 17th Street, N. W.
Washington 6, D. c.

Dear Vinh Tho:

Please find enclosed a check for $9 to cover the registration
fees paid at the annual conference on International Administration
in New York, and the First Annual International Conference in
Washington.

Since you are in Washington I would very much appreciate
your handling the group registration for the Vietnamese whol
will be attending the ASPA conference. I am enclosing our
check for $55 and an indication of what these fees are for.

In addition I am enclosing a completed application form of
Mr. Chan. I presume that the other participants will complete
application forms during registration. I would be very willing
to cover the fees as soon as we are sure of the exact amount
involved.

If you have the opportunity to come to TVA I am sure that you
would enjoy the program.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EC:ddk

Enc: 2 checks ($9; $55)
1 dp vcr
1 app.



March 29, 1959 

Thank you tor yam: letter and your return ticket to Saigon. 

The time is too short to arrange a program in Florida, and I 
would like to suggest that you join us 1n Knoxville for the 
few days that we shall spend at T.V.A. and to visit the Great 
Smoky Mountain Park. We are planning to arrive there the 
evening of March 26th and will be stayillg at the Kingston 
Pike Motel. The arrangements have already been made but I 
am sure that we would be pleased to have you join us. 

I am enclosing an open air ticket for your use should you 
decide to come to Knoxville. 

Please find enclosed your per diem. check for the period from 
April 1-15. This does not include an allowance for any of 
the days you will be away from Washington, but should you 
deeide to join us , I shall make an adjustment on your next 
e\'leck. 

Sincere~ yours, 

Elsie CUnningham 

Cb.eek No. 72854 

\ 

\ 
\ 

; \ 
, I 

\. 

March 20, 1959

The Clyde7th St.
714
WASH 6, n'c

Dear Mr. Tho:

Thank you for your letter and your return ticket to Saigon.

The time is too short to arrange a program in Florida, and I
would like to suggest that you join us in Knoxville for the
few days that we shall spend at T.V.A. and to visit the Great
Smoky Mountain Park. We are planning to arrive there the
evening of March 26th and will be staying at the Kingston
Pike Motel. The arrangements have already been made but I
am sure that we would be pleased to have you join us.

I am enclosing an open air ticket for your use should you
decide to come to Knoxville.

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from
April 1-15. This does not include an allowance for any of
the days you will be away from Washington, but should you
decide to join us, I shall make an adjustment on your next
check.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham

Check No. 72854



Mr . Vinh Tho 
714 - 17th St., N. W. (The Clyde) 
Washington 6, D. c. 

Dear Mr . Tho: 

April lJ, 1959 

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from April 
the 16th to the 30th. You will note that there is an adjustment for · 
those days that you s pent in Knoxville . In addition, I am enclosing / 
our most recent memorandum on the subject of books and limousine expenses. : 

Please find enclos ed also a letter that arrive in this office 
addressed to you . 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
EC:ms Administrative Assistant 

Enc: ck # 77051 - IBU 
memo 

April 13, 1959

Mr. Vinh Tho
714 - 17th St., N. W. (The Clyde)
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Tho:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from April
the 16th to the 30th. You will note that there is an adjustment for
those days that you spent in Knoxville. In addition, I am enclosing
our most recent memorandum on the subject of books and limousine expenses.

Please find enclosed also a letter that arrive in this office
addressed to you.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
EC:ms Administrative Assistant

Enc: ck # 77051 - MSU
memo



Mr. Vinh Tho 
714 Seventeenth St. • N. 1-l. 
Washington 6. D.C. 

rear ¥.r • Tho: 

April 2), 1959 

Please find enclosed your per diem cheque for the period 
trom May 1 to 15. Aleo , I am enclosing the insurance letter 
tor the new coverage ICA is now furnishing to a11 participants. 

I am rather anxious to know what your plans are for the 
summer. I do net believe that we discussed whether or not you 
would stay on in Washington during the sumzner session, or if 
you would plan to visit other supplemental agencies. I am 
hopeful that I shall be able to t&ke two weeks vacation at the 
eni 0£ May. I would very much like to teel that all the 
necessary arrangements havebeen made before I left. 

EC:kc 

Encl. : Cheque No . 79481 
Insurance letter 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

April 23, 1959

Mr. Vinh Tho
714 Seventeenth St., N.W.

Washington 6. D.C.

Dear Mr. Tho:

Please find enclosed your per diem cheque for the period
from May 1 to 15. Also, I am enclosing the insurance letter
for the new coverage ICA is now furnishing to all participants.

I am rather anxious to know what your plans are for the
summer. I do not believe that we discussed whether or not you
would stay on in Washington during the summer session, or if
you would plan to visit other supplemental agencies. I am
hopeful that I shall be able to take two weeks vacation at the
end of May. I would very much like to feel that all the
necessary arrangements havebeen made before I left.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EC:kc

Encl.: Cheque No. 79481
Insurance letter
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Washington DC,
May

2,1959

Dear Miss Elsie
Cunningham,

First
of all, I would like to

express
to

you

my
best wishes

for
a

good
vacation at the end of

May.

suppose
that

you
would have a

necessary
relaxationI

after
several months

of
hard

task and at the

same time, spend your
birthday

in
your family.

By
the

way, may
I have the address

you
will use

during your

next vacation,
for

I

would like to be
among

the
friends of

yours

who would not miss Their warm

congratulations
on

your
birth

day's
occasion

In
Washington

now, whether is
growing

warmer,
and I have the

strong feeling
that

Saigon's
climate would not be better.

My spring

term will end on
June

15.

As scheduled, I
just finish

a
long uport

on

"Executive
Development

in viet Nam " whose
copies

will be sent next week to
you

and Mr
SheinGaum,

as a
grateful

dedication and as tes ti monal

of my

continuous
efforts

here

On the other hand, I
hope

that
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that
from

here to there, M2 Koteen (ICA) will set

up my training program
in State

Department,
which

would lan one or two mouths (from June
to

July) -
Between whiles, I'll see Mr

Hoff
and

ask him to match
my taining period

al Civil

Service Commission with that established
by

Mr Koteen

So, after July
15, I would be

disposed for
in

the
field

trip
until the end of

my sojourn

United states.

to this
purpose, may

I here after
make

some
sugges

tiand which would be
pro/itable

for my haiming

From
July

12 to

July
2.g

via

: Monthal

New
york

a

and
quetec

ontario35960

(my way) (visit al
Niagara

Fall) :

Civil Service

378.45

caming
4

this

50 may)
or

From
July

29
to

August

Canadian

15: Florida (Miami)

Mentral
mean From

August

15 to
August

22 Alabama (Montponey)

and

40 Chi- LA. From
August

22 to
August

31 East
Lansing

n

Chicago

From
September

/ to
Sept.

18 : Los Angeles

from Sept.
18 to October 8 :San Fiancisco

(Civil Service Commission

of
California.

and

Compience
on Public Personal

Administration
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of

course,
I am convinced that

you

would add to the above time table other

suggestions
you

estimate more
profitase

maggeon my taining

Relating

to
my participation

to the

San Francisco
Conference,

I shall be

very

much
obliged

to
you for

all

arrangements you

would make about

the extension
of my sojourn

is U.S.A
(my

passport validity

will end on
September ).

Sincerely yours

twich
VINH THO

The
Cly da

Hote

714-17

th Street NW

WashingtonD.C.



Mr. Vinh Tho 
The Clyde 
714 17th Street, N.W. 
Washington 61 D.c. 

Dear Mr. Tho: 

May 15, 1959 

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from 
May 16-Jl. 

I have given careful consideration to the schedule that you 
suggested in your letter of May 2 and I would like to raise 
several questions that immediately come to mind: 

Neither Montreal nor Quebec is the seat of the Canadian Govern­
ment (Ottawa d.s the .national capital) and Toronto, the local 
capital in Ontario province which is the one in which Niagara 
Falls lie on th Canadian side. 

If you would like to plan the remainder of your trip through 
the South (we have mixed reports on Miami - Mr. Hung had a good 
pvogram there but Mr. N'gu not a very good one), it would seem 
more logical to come to East Lansing and Chicago and then con­
tinue South. The program arranged by the area Civil Service 
Office in Chicago for Hr. Son and l1t- . Dong was a very good one. 

I presume that you expect to spend at least a week at Sacramento 
as well as San Francisco visiting the State Civil Service Commission. 

Should I ask vBOllege Travel to set up a tentative itinerary on 
the basis of my schedule from July 12 through October 8 and then 
directly to Saigon? When will your Washington schedule be finalized? 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Ene: Check #823r:l7 

May 15, 1959

Mr. Vinh Tho
The Clyde
714 17th Street, N.W.

Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr. Tho:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from
May 16-31.

I have given careful consideration to the schedule that you
suggested in your letter of May 2 and I would like to raise
several questions that immediately come to mind:

Neither Montreal nor Quebec is the seat of the Canadian Govern-
ment (Ottawa isnthe national capital) and Toronto, the local

capital in Ontario province which is the one in which Niagara
Falls lies on the Canadian side.

If you would like to plan the remainder of your trip through
the South (we have mixed reports on Miami - Mr. Hung had a good
program there but Mr. Ngu not a very good one), it would seem
more logical to come to East Lansing and Chicago and then con-
tinue South. The program arranged by the area Civil Service
Office in Chicago for Mr. Son and Mr. Dong was a very good one.

I presume that you expect to spend at least a week at Sacramento
as well as San Francisco visiting the State Civil Service Commission.

Should I ask College Travel to set up a tentative itinerary on
the basis of my schedule from July 12 through October 8 and then
directly to Saigon? When will your Washington schedule be finalized?

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Enc: Check #82309



Mr. Vinb Tho 
The Clyde 
71.k 17th Street, N.w. 
Washington 61 D,. C •. 

Dear Mr. Thos 

May 27, 19.59 

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from 
June 1-15. 

I imagine that you are in the final stages or your course work 
f'or this semester. There will be several participants attend• 
ing American University on the Institute on Records Management 
(Hr. Pham Sung Iii and Mr. Tong Huu Quang) and also during the 
Summer Session (Mr. In and Mr. Van Dinh Tho) . 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 

Enc. Check #85027 

May 27, 1959

Mr. Vinh Tho
The Clyde
714 17th Street, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr. Tho:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from
June 1-15.

I imagine that you are in the final stages of your course work
for this semester. There will be several participants attend-
ing American University on the Institute on Records Management
(Mr. Pham Sung Laz and Mr. Tong Huu Quang) and also during the
Summer Session (Mr. Lu and Mr. Van Dinh The).

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham

Enc. Check #85027
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